TOWN OF BUCKLAND, MASSACHUSETTS
RESULTS OF STATE PRIMARY September 6, 2022

The polls were officially opened by Constable, Arthur Phillips, at seven o’clock am and remained
open until eight o’clock pm, when they were closed by Constable, Floyd Scott. Karen Blom, Town
Clerk was in attendance as Election Official.

TELLERS
Susan Shaugher, Marie Bartlett, Martha Thurber, Bruce Lessels,
Karen Dobosz, Paula Consolo, Paula Parsons, Shirley Scott, and Alicia Graves

CONSTABLES
Arthur Henry Phillips and Floyd Scott

ELECTION CLERKS
Elizabeth Cerone, Sarah Dougherty and Greg Zagrubski

WARDENS
Dena Willmore, Mary Bolduc, and Benjamin Murray

DEMOCRATIC PARTY - 347 votes

GOVERNOR

Sonia Rosa Chang-Diaz had 36
Maura Healey 304
All Others 0
Blanks 7

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR

Kimberley Driscoll had 81
Tami Gouveia 60
Eric P. Lesser 191
All Others 1
Blanks 14
ATTORNEY GENERAL

Andrea Joy Campbell had 157
Shannon Erika Liss-Riordan 121
Quentin Palfrey 50
All Others 0
Blanks 19
SECRETARY OF STATE

William Francis Galvin had 204
Tanisha M. Sullivan 138
All Others 0

Blanks 5



TOWN OF BUCKLAND, MASSACHUSETTS
RESULTS OF STATE PRIMARY

TREASURER
Deborah B. Goldberg
All Others

Blanks

AUDITOR

Christopher S. Dempsey
Diana Dizoglio

All Others

Blanks

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS
James P. McGovern

All Others

Blanks

COUNCILLOR

Shawn P. Allyn

Michael Anthony Fenton
Tara J. Jacobs

Jeffrey S. Morneau

All Others

Blanks

SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT
Paul W. Mark

Huff Tyler Templeton, llI

All Others

Blanks

REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT
Natalie M. Blais

All Others

Blanks

DISTRICT ATTORNEY
David E. Sullivan

All Others

Blanks

SHERIFF

Christopher J. Donelan
All Others

Blanks

had

had

had

had

had

had

had

had

299

48

126

180

41

320

26

48

65

135

37

62

309

26

12

317

29

304

43

299

47

September 6, 2022



TOWN OF BUCKLAND, MASSACHUSETTS

RESULTS OF STATE PRIMARY

GOVERNOR
Geoff Diehl
Chris Doughty
All Others
Blanks

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR
Leah V. Allen

Kate Campanale

All Others

Blanks

ATTORNEY GENERAL
James R. McMahon, lll
All Others

Blanks

SECRETARY OF STATE
Rayla Campbell

All Others

Blanks

TREASURER

No Nomination
All Others
Blanks

AUDITOR
Anthony Amore
All Others
Blanks

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS

Jeffrey A. Sossa-Paquette
All Others
Blanks

COUNCILLOR

John M. Comerford
All Others

Blanks

REPUBLICAN PARTY — 54 VOTES

had

had

had

had

had

had

had

had

30
24

24
22

43

11

40

14

54

37

17

37

17

36

18

September 6, 2022



TOWN OF BUCKLAND, MASSACHUSETTS
RESULTS OF STATE PRIMARY

SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT
No Nomination

All Others

Blanks

REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT
No Nomination

All Others

Blanks

DISTRICT ATTORNEY
No Nomination

All Others

Blanks

Sheriff

No Nomination
All Others
Blanks

had

had

had

had

54

o

54

o

54

53

September 6, 2022



