The polls were officially opened by Constable, Arthur Phillips, at seven o'clock am and remained open until eight o'clock pm, when they were closed by Constable, Floyd Scott. Karen Blom, Town Clerk was in attendance as Election Official.

TELLERS

Susan Shaugher, Marie Bartlett, Martha Thurber, Bruce Lessels, Karen Dobosz, Paula Consolo, Paula Parsons, Shirley Scott, and Alicia Graves

CONSTABLES

Arthur Henry Phillips and Floyd Scott

ELECTION CLERKS

Elizabeth Cerone, Sarah Dougherty and Greg Zagrubski

WARDENS

Dena Willmore, Mary Bolduc, and Benjamin Murray

DEMOCRATIC PARTY – 347 votes

GOVERNOR Sonia Rosa Chang-Diaz Maura Healey All Others Blanks	had	36 304 0 7
LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR Kimberley Driscoll Tami Gouveia Eric P. Lesser All Others Blanks	had	81 60 191 1 14
ATTORNEY GENERAL Andrea Joy Campbell Shannon Erika Liss-Riordan Quentin Palfrey All Others Blanks	had	157 121 50 0 19
SECRETARY OF STATE William Francis Galvin Tanisha M. Sullivan All Others Blanks	had	204 138 0 5

TREASURER Deborah B. Goldberg All Others Blanks	had	299 0 48
AUDITOR Christopher S. Dempsey Diana Dizoglio All Others Blanks	had	126 180 0 41
REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS James P. McGovern All Others Blanks	had	320 1 26
COUNCILLOR Shawn P. Allyn Michael Anthony Fenton Tara J. Jacobs Jeffrey S. Morneau All Others Blanks	had	48 65 135 37 0 62
SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT Paul W. Mark Huff Tyler Templeton, III All Others Blanks	had	309 26 0 12
REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT Natalie M. Blais All Others Blanks	had	317 1 29
DISTRICT ATTORNEY David E. Sullivan All Others Blanks	had	304 0 43
SHERIFF Christopher J. Donelan All Others Blanks	had	299 1 47

REPUBLICAN PARTY – 54 VOTES

GOVERNOR Geoff Diehl Chris Doughty All Others Blanks	had	30 24 0 0
LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR Leah V. Allen Kate Campanale All Others Blanks	had	24 22 0 8
ATTORNEY GENERAL James R. McMahon, III All Others Blanks	had	43 0 11
SECRETARY OF STATE Rayla Campbell All Others Blanks	had	40 0 14
TREASURER No Nomination All Others Blanks	had	0 0 54
AUDITOR Anthony Amore All Others Blanks	had	37 0 17
REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS Jeffrey A. Sossa-Paquette All Others Blanks	had	37 0 17
COUNCILLOR John M. Comerford All Others Blanks	had	36 0 18

SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT

SEINATOR IN GENERAL COORT		
No Nomination	had	0
All Others		0
Blanks		54
REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT		
No Nomination	had	0
All Others		0
Blanks		54
DISTRICT ATTORNEY		
No Nomination	had	0
All Others		0
Blanks		54
<u>Sheriff</u>	had	
No Nomination		0
All Others		1
Blanks		53